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Chief Superintendent Allan Gregory  
Divisional Commander C Division
Phone 	0121 781 1139   
Email 	 allan.gregory@btp.pnn.police.uk   
Follow @BTPGregory

Commitments
2017/18

Have something you want  
to tell us? Follow us at:  
@BTPAuthority @BTP

Sub-Division PCSO
Police 

Officer
Police 

Staff
Special 
Officer

Command and 
Operations

0.0 234.0 91.4 1.0

Midland 15.0 183.0 11.1 49.0

Pennine 47.5 356.0 14.9 57.0

Wales 39.0 66.0 4.3 4.0

Western 10.7 93.0 5.3 20.0

Total 112.2 932.0 127.0 131.0

“ �We are adopting 
a new approach 
to have people in 
the right place at 
the right time ”

Our 2017/18 commitments are:
•	 Focus on the prevention of anti-social behaviour
•	 Focus on the prevention of assaults & abuse against staff 
•	 Work in partnership to identify and mitigate high risk,  

high frequency trespass locations 
•	 Focus on late night reassurance patrols & visibility

Authority members:
Wales:	 Stella Thomas	 stella.thomas@btpa.police.uk
Midland:	 Len Jackson	 len.jackson@btpa.police.uk
Pennine:	 Elizabeth France	 elizabeth.france@btpa.police.uk

Superintendent Eddie Wylie 
Subdivisional Commander Pennine

Phone	 0113 247 2372   
Email	 eddie.wylie@btp.pnn.police.uk 
Follow	 @BTPWylie

Superintendent Sandra England 
Subdivisional Commander Midland

Phone	 0121 781 1139    
Email	 sandra.england@btp.pnn.police.uk

Superintendent Andy Morgan 
Subdivisional Commander Wales

Phone	 0292 052 5328   
Email	 andrew.morgan2@btp.pnn.police.uk 
Follow	 @BTPWales

Superintendent Matt Allingham 
Subdivisional Commander Western

Phone	 0118 906 4008   
Email	 matthew.allingham@btp.pnn.police.uk

Expected deployment at time of publication, actual deployments may change in year. 

Figures are Full Time Equivalent and correct to one decimal point and are subject to rounding.




